

BID TAB McKinney Road Project #1 CRP-192 Opened August 23, 2022

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Engineer Estimate		Selland Construction, Inc.		Hurst Construction		Average		Diff from Est to Bid
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 79,849.49	\$ 79,849.61	\$ 52,485.00	\$ 52,485.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 59,242.50	\$ 59,242.50	\$ 27,364.61
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	2.01	MILE	Pulverizing	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,170.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 45,024.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 39,597.00	\$ (2,010.00)
4	34.733	SY	(0.83 Feet) Thick Cement Treated Base with (3.5%) Cement	7.00	243,133.31	7.25	251,814.25	9.00	312,597.00	8.13	282,205.63	\$ (8,660.94)
5	4.486	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	14.00	62,807.92	20.00	89,720.00	35.50	159,253.00	27.75	124,486.50	\$ (26,912.08)
6	2.286	CY	Embankment Compaction	6.00	13,718.94	1.00	2,286.00	3.00	6,858.00	2.00	4,572.00	\$ 11,432.94
7	541	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	36.00	19,476.00	100.00	54,100.00	170.00	91,970.00	135.00	73,035.00	\$ (34,624.00)
8	72	LF	Drainage	75.00	5,400.00	125.00	9,000.00	94.00	6,768.00	109.50	7,884.00	\$ (3,600.00)
9	228	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	90.00	20,520.00	140.00	31,920.00	101.00	23,028.00	120.50	27,474.00	\$ (11,400.00)
10	52	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	103.00	5,356.00	150.00	7,800.00	142.00	7,384.00	146.00	7,592.00	\$ (2,444.00)
11	6.182	TON	Hot Mix Asphalt	100.00	618,200.00	130.00	803,660.00	145.00	896,390.00	137.50	850,025.00	\$ (185,460.00)
12	1	CALC	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-28	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$ -
13	1	CALC	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$ -
14	1	CALC	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$ -
15	3.89	MILE	Traffic	1,500.00	5,835.00	2,000.00	7,780.00	2,200.00	8,558.00	2,100.00	8,169.00	\$ (1,945.00)
16	1	LS	Shoulder Rumble Strip Type 2	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	47,500.00	47,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	519	SF	Project Temporary Traffic Control Construction Signs Class "A"	30.00	15,562.50	20.00	10,380.00	18.00	9,342.00	19.00	9,861.00	\$ 5,182.50
18	1	LS	Other Items	40,000.00	40,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	\$ 32,000.00
19	1	EACH	Roadway Surveying	2,500.00	2,500.00	750.00	750.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,525.00	1,525.00	\$ 1,750.00
20	2.01	MILE	Adjust Monument, Monument Case and Cover	3,500.00	7,035.00	3,000.00	6,030.00	5,200.00	10,452.00	4,100.00	8,241.00	\$ 1,005.00
21	1	Dollar	Trimming and Cleanup	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$ -
22	1	LS	Minor Changes	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00	350.00	350.00	225.00	225.00	\$ 900.00
			SPCC Plan									\$ -
					\$ 1,220,558.28		\$ 1,399,999.25		\$ 1,767,278.00		\$ 1,583,638.63	\$ (179,440.97)

Adams County has verified that all required bid documents have been properly submitted and executed by all bidders. All bids are then reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, etc., and tabulations checked, confirmed, and certified. Corrections to the bid tabulations have been made in accordance with Standard Specifications Section 1-02 and 1-03.

Scott Yaeger P.E., Adams County Engineer

**BID TAB McKinney Road Project #1 CRP-192 Opened August 23, 2022**

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Inland Asphalt Co.	
				Unit Price	Item Cost
<b>Preparation</b>					
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	2.01	MILE	Pulverizing	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,492.00
<b>Grading</b>					
4	34,733	SY	(0.83 Feet) Thick Cement Treated Base with (3.5%) Cement	\$ 7.75	\$ 269,180.75
5	4,486	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	\$ 15.50	\$ 69,533.00
6	2,286	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,716.00
7	541	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 110.00	\$ 59,510.00
<b>Drainage</b>					
8	72	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 15" Diam.	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00
9	228	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,240.00
10	52	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,680.00
<b>Hot Mix Asphalt</b>					
11	6,182	TON	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-28	\$ 128.00	\$ 791,296.00
12	1	CALC	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
13	1	CALC	Compaction Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
14	1	CALC	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
<b>Traffic</b>					
15	3.89	MILE	Shoulder Rumble Strip Type 2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,391.00
16	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ -	Irregular Proposal
17	519	SF	Construction Signs Class "A"	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,975.00
<b>Other Items</b>					
18	1	LS	Roadway Surveying	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
19	1	EACH	Adjust Monument, Monument Case and Cover	\$ 952.00	\$ 952.00
20	2.01	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,060.00
21	1	Dollar	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
22	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 567.21	\$ 567.21
				<b>Proposal Total</b>	<b>\$1,496,496.96</b>
				<b>Irregular Proposal</b>	

Adams County has verified that all required bid documents have been properly submitted and executed. All bids are then reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, etc., and tabulations checked, confirmed, and certified. Corrections to the bid tabulations have been made in accordance with Standard Specification and 1-103.

Scott Yaeger P.E., Adams County Engineer